
 

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 
WEST YELLOWHEAD REGIONAL LANDFILL 

 
Hours of Operation 
Monday to Friday 9-5 p.m. 
Saturday 9-2 p.m. (winter Nov 1 – March 31) 
Saturday 9-5 p.m. (summer April 1 – Oct 31)   
Closed Sundays and Holidays  
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 FEES 

 
1.  Domestic Waste 

❖ Yellowhead West & Hinton Residents 
(Billed Directly to respective Municipalities 
Monthly)  
❖ within Authority – All Municipalities  
❖ outside Authority Jurisdiction 

 

 
 
$64 / tonne  
 (No fee for the Residents) 
 
$64 /tonne 
$97 /tonne 

 
2.  Asbestos 

❖ special handling charge 
❖ minimum charge 
❖ not accepted outside Authority 

 
 
$800 /tonne 
$800 
 
 

 
3.  Hydrocarbon Contaminated Soils 

❖ within Authority A.D.C. 
❖ outside Authority A.D.C. 
❖ includes asphalt  

 
 
$25 /tonne 
$40 /tonne 
 

 
4.  Construction Material 

❖ within Authority 
❖ minimum charge within Authority 
❖ outside Authority Jurisdiction 
❖ minimum charge 

 
  
$64/tonne 
$64 
$97/tonne 
$97 

 
5.  Commercial Waste 

❖ within Authority 
❖ minimum charge within Authority 
❖ outside Authority Jurisdiction 
❖ minimum charge 

 
 
$64/tonne 
$64 
$97/tonne 
$97 



 
6.  Special Products within Authority Jurisdiction 

❖ tires passengers/truck (24.5" rims or less) 
❖ fridge/freon units/ white goods(residential) 
❖ freon units – (commercial) 
❖ light metals (residential) 
❖ used oil /paint (residential) 
❖ batteries (residents) 
❖ railroad ties by special approval 
❖ Concrete less than 1 sq. meter  
❖ Concrete less than 1 sq. meter with rebar 
❖ Concrete larger than 1 sq. meter  
❖ E-waste (T.V,’s & computers) residents 
❖ All special products fees for Commercial 

apply. 
 

7.   Special Waste (by special approval) 
 

❖ Fluorescent Tubes (Commercial Only) 
❖ sump waste  
❖ Mattresses 
❖ Liners  
❖ Burned wood pit ash etc 
❖ Rig Matting 
❖ Geo/Filter Cloth 
❖ Minimum Charge same price per tonne  

 
 
No Fee 
No Fee 
$40 / unit 
No Fee 
No Fee      
No Fee 
$86 /tonne 
$40/tonne  
$50 / tonne 
$75/tonne 
No Fee 
 
 
 
 
 
3.75 per tube 
$25/tonne 
$20 / Mattress 
$500 / tonne 
$208/ tonne 
$150/tonne 
$150/tonne 

 
8.  Mixed Waste - Any material easily recyclable 

❖ minimum charge 
 

 
$175 /tonne  
$175  
 

 
9. Cardboard 
 

 
$10 user fee 

 
10. Clean Yard Waste and Fill 

❖ grass, leaves, branches < 1 tonne 
❖ grass, leaves, branches > 1 tonne 
❖ soil & manure mulch < less 1 tonne 
❖ soil & manure mulch > 1 tonne  
❖ Dead Animals  
❖ Clean Fill > 2 tonne 

 

 
 
No Fee 
$25/tonne 
No Fee 
$25/ tonne 
$64/tonne 
$5  
 
 

  

 
❖ Tonnage for residential waste is added and billed directly to that Municipality (West 

Yellowhead and Hinton) and invoiced monthly. 
❖ Minimum fees apply for monthly accounts and account holders not meeting the minimum 

fee are charged $64 for the month. 
❖ $20 per mattresses for residents (Town of Hinton Responsible for its residents) 
❖ Commercial haulers with mattress in the load are charged $20 per mattress plus $208 mixed 

load if mattress not removed from load. 
❖ Tires OTR – tire with a rim size 39 inches or less 
❖ No cattle accepted as per Canadian Foods Inspection Agency  
❖ Contact Landfill at 780-865-1414 for further information. 


